






























































IU'TlUll ES INC.. OF FLORIOA • Mkl CO<mly SCHEOUL£ 1-G 
OOCI<ET NO. 
'MOO£ 

Al1ow.nce few Fund:a PNCllndy lnv .. wct 
cosculafion of �c�.�t�r�y�~�n�g� cocc P«ERC P.,.Voor 

2016 2017 2018 20111 2020 

UnfunOedO!nerCOs s 000 000 000 000 000 
Unl""""" Annuol Oepnoclomon 2913 21113 29 13 2913 21113 
UnlllncMd "'-<!Y Ta>< 226 226 226 2.211 226 

-oJUnhMdedA s 31311 31311 31 311 3139 31 39 
un-E>cpenMJPnorY- 000 3139 e2n 114 16 12565 

TOial Un"'"'*' EJ<1K s �~� ' __E.!L $ �~� ' �~� ' �~� 

Retutn M EllpenHS Cutr4W\t Yf 223 223 2 23 223 223 
Rlltum on ""-• Pnor v- 000 223 4 45 668 8110 
Rotum on Pla<1l cu...m v- 2362 21 ss 111 49 1742 1535 

�~�·�-�y�- 000 2362 4908 7650 10602 
Con>pwnd Eoming• 11om - 000 167 348 5 42 752 

T 0111 Compouncle<l E ' 2362 41108 7650 10602 137 711 
E.atnongs "->•IOn Fadot lot I 37 I 37 I 37 I 37 137 

R"""nuoRoqunGit $ 3238 6728 s 104 68 �1 �4 �~�3�8� 168110 
R-Required 10 Fund E>q: 31311 6277 11416 12865 156113 

SUIJiotal $ 63n 13006 10904 27091 34563 
OMded by Foci« lot Regylalo< 01155 01155 01155 0865 01155 

ERC COrrylng Cool ' __!!:!! ' �~� s �~� s .2!.:!! s --...!!.!:.!! 



luTILillES INC. OF FLORIDA · Mkl COunty 
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UTIUTIES INC. OF FLORIDA- Mid County SCHEDULE 1.0 
OOCKETNO. 

Allowance fer Funds Prudently Invested 
Calculation of carrying Cost Per ERC Per Month: 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 
- - - - - -

January 5.56 72.56 142.20 214.69 290.22 362.13 
February 11.13 78.34 148.22 220.96 296.75 362.13 
March 16.69 84.13 154.24 227.23 303.29 362.13 
April 22.26 89.91 160.26 233.51 309.83 362.13 
May 27.82 95.69 166.28 239.78 316.37 362.13 
June 33.39 101.48 172.30 246.05 322.90 362.13 
July 38.95 107.26 178.32 252.32 329.44 362.13 
August 44.52 113.04 184.34 258.59 335.98 362.13 
Sep1ember 50.08 118.83 190.36 264.86 342.51 362.13 
OCtober 55.65 124.61 196.38 271.14 349.05 362.13 
November 61.21 130.39 202.40 277.41 355.59 362.13 
December 66.78 136.18 208.42 283.68 362.13 362.13 
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U1lUTIES INC. Of' F\.OfiiOA • UIF Ma""" 
DOCKET NO. 

Allowance for fund• Prudently lnW'I'ted 
C.kulallon of C•I'I'J1"9 Cooh forEa<h ERC : 
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r.UTIUTIES INC OF 11.01110A Ulr Marton 8CHEilUl.E 1.(; 
ooal£lNO 
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~nutorf-~-
C..CUOIIIM ol Cofi'Y"'t c- ,.., [RC ,.., Yut" 

2011 2017 2011 2018 2020 

IJIU\MI00<1 000... COc I 000 000 000 000 000 

~-~ :1008 :1008 :1008 :1008 )001 
~~r .. 208 208 208 208 208 

........... \Jnl\nl.cl ~ 3217 3217 3217 3217 J2 17 
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TOIII~Elqlt I --2t!!. • ~ ' ~ s .....!l!..!! I ~ 
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COmpouno E-1 rrom Pnor 000 12S 260 408 553 
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E•n'Mlg• "",...,...., rltCIOt"" I 37 I 37 137 I 37 117 

Rtvttnue Roqut.-.cl IC 2420 &031 7848 10664 14 t 61 
R.....nu• Requnct to fund Cxt 3217 6455 8662 12880 16087 

&J- ' SIS31 , .. &6 175 00 23753 30245 
OMd<Od by FOCIO<Iot ROQIMIO< 0055 0055 0055 oass 0055 

ERC Conying c- !!..!! ' ~ ' ~ ' .2!!:!! • .......!!!!! 
j 
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316 70 
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Tariff Sheets 



UTILITIES, INC OF FLORIDA 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO 16.7 

ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED 

Formerly Ul F Manon 
Marion County 

An Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) charge 1s a mechamsm which allows a utility the 
opportun1ty to earn a fair rate of return on prudently c,onstructed plant held for future use from the future 
customers to be served by that plant in the form of a charge pa1d by those customers 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

January $4.92 $64.11 $ 125.33 $ 188.70 $254.39 
February $9.84 $69.20 $ 130.60 $194.16 $260.05 
March $ 14.76 $74.28 $ 135.86 $ 199.61 $265.72 
Apnl $ 19.67 $79.37 $141 .13 $205.07 $271 .38 
May $24.59 $84.46 $ 146.39 $ 210.53 $277.05 
June $29.51 $89.55 $ 151 .66 $215.98 $ 282.71 
July $34.43 $94.63 $ 156.92 $221 .44 $288.38 
August $39.35 $99.72 $ 162.19 $226.90 $294.04 
September $44.27 $ 104.81 $ 167.45 $232.35 $299.71 
October $49.19 $ 109.89 $ 172.72 $237.81 $305.37 
November $54.10 $114.98 $177.98 $243.26 $311 .04 
December $59.02 $ 120.07 $ 183.25 $248.72 $ 316.70 

The approved AFPI charges, wh1ch are based on one equivalent residential connection (ERC), will be 
collected from 67 add1t1onal ERCs as of December 31 , 2015 The amount of the charge will be based on 
the month 1n wh1ch the connection to the utility is made If by December 31 , 2020, any number of ERCs 
remam unconnected, the remaimng ERCs shall be charged the constant maxmium charge of $316.70 until 
all 67 add1t1onal ERCs are connected, afterwhich the charge will cease 

EFFECTIVE DATE-

TYPE OF FILING -

WS-1 7-0089 

Limited Proceeding 

JOHN P HOY 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



UTILITIES, INC OF FLORIDA 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.6 

ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED 

Formerly Mid-County Services. Inc 
Pmellas County 

An Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) charge IS a mechantsm wh1ch allows a utility the 
opportun1ty to eam a fa1r rate of return on prudently constructed plant held for future use from the future 
customers to be served by that plant in the form of a charge pa1d by those customers. 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

January $5.56 $72.56 $ 142.20 $214.69 $290.22 
February $11 .13 $78.34 $ 148.22 $220.96 $296.75 
March $ 16.69 $84.13 $ 154.24 $227.23 $303.29 
Apnl $22.26 $89.91 $ 160.26 $233.51 $309.83 
May $27.82 $95.69 $ 166.28 $239.78 $316.37 
June $33.39 $ 101.48 $ 172.30 $246.05 $322.90 
July $38.95 $ 107.26 $ 178.32 $252.32 $ 329.44 
August $44.52 $113.04 $ 184.34 $258.59 $335.98 
September $50.08 $118.83 $ 190.36 $264.86 $342.51 
October $55.65 $ 124.61 $ 196.38 $271 .14 $349.05 
November $61 .21 $ 130.39 $ 202.40 $277.41 $355.59 
December $66.78 $ 136.18 $208.42 $283.68 $362.13 

The approved AFPI charges, wh1ch are based on one equivalent res1dent1al connect1on (ERC), will be 
collected from 203 additional ERCs as of December 31 . 2015 The amount of the charge will be based on 
the month tn wh1ch the connection to the utility is made If by December 31 , 2020, any number of ERCs 
rema1n unconnected, the remaining ERCs shall be charged the constant maxm1um charge of $362.13 until 
all 203 additional ERCs are connected, afterwhich the charge w111 cease 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

WS-1 7-0089 

L1mited Proceeding 

JOHN P. HOY 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



UTILITIES. INC OF FLORIDA 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.5 

ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED 

Formerly Lake Plac1d Utilities. Inc 
Highlands County 

An Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) charge 1s a mechanism which allows a utility the 
opportunity to earn a fair rate of return on prudently constructed plant held for future use from the future 
customers to be served by that plant m the form of a charge pa1d by those customers 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

January $6.56 $85.55 $ 167.79 $253.53 $343.00 
February $ 13.12 $92.38 $174.91 $ 260.96 $350.76 
March $19.68 $99.21 $ 182 .03 $268.39 $358.52 
April $26.24 $ 106.04 $ 189.15 $275.82 $366.28 
May $32.80 $ 112.87 $ 196.27 $283.24 $374.04 
June $39.36 $ 119.70 $203.39 $290.67 $381 .80 
July $45.92 $ 126.53 $210.51 $ 298.10 $389.56 
August $52.48 $ 133.35 $ 217.63 $305.53 $397.32 
September $59.04 $140.18 $224.75 $312.96 $405.08 
October $65.60 $147.01 $231 .87 $320.38 $412.85 
November $72.16 $153.84 $238.99 $327.81 $420.61 
December $78.72 $ 160.67 $246.10 $335.24 $428.37 

The approved AFPI charges, which are based on one eqUivalent res1denllal connect1on (ERC). will be 
collected from 458 additional ERCs as of December 31 , 2015 The amount of the charge w1ll be based on 
the month 1n wh1ch the connection to the utility is made. If by December 31 , 2020, any number of ERCs 
remam unconnected, the remaining ERCs shall be charged the constant maxm1um charge of $428.37 until 
all 458 additional ERGs are connected, afterwhich the charge Will cease 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

WS-17-0089 

L1m1ted Proceeding 

JOHN P. HOY 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



UTILITIES, INC OF FLORIDA 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO 16.4 

ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED 

Formerly labrador Utilities, Inc 
Pasco County 

An Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) charge is a mechanism which allows a utility the 
opportunity to earn a fa1r rate of return on prudently constructed plant held for future use from the future 
customers to be served by that plant rn the form of a charge paid by those customers 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

January $8.47 $ 110.56 $217.72 $ 330.30 $448.71 
February $16.94 $119.45 $227.06 $ 340.12 $459.05 
March $25.42 $ 128.34 $236.40 $349.95 $469.39 
Apnl $33.89 $ 137.24 $245.74 $359.77 $479.73 
May $42.36 $146.13 $255.08 $369.60 $ 490.07 
June $50.83 $ 155.02 $264.42 $379.42 $ 500.41 
July $59.31 $ 163.91 $273.76 $389.25 $ 510.75 
August $67 78 $ 172.81 $ 283.11 $399.07 $521 .09 
September $76.25 $181 .70 $292.45 $408.90 $531.43 
October $84.72 $ 190.59 $301 .79 $418.72 $541 .77 
November $93.19 $ 199.48 $311 .13 $428.55 $552.11 
December $ 101 .67 $208.38 $320.47 $438.37 $562.45 

The approved AFPI charges. which are based on one eqUivalent residential connection (ERC), will be 
collected from 458 add1t1onal ERCs as of December 31 , 2015 The amount of the charge will be based on 
the month rn wh1ch the connection to the utility is made. If by December 31 , 2020. any number of ERCs 
rema1n unconnected, the remaining ERCs shall be charged the constant maxm1um charge of $562.45 until 
all 458 additional ERCs are connected, afterwh1ch the charge w1ll cease 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPI;_ OF FILING -

WS-17-0089 

l1m1ted Proceeding 

JOHN P. HOY 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 



UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 16.3 

ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED 

Formerly Lake Utility Servtces. Inc 
Lake County 

An Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) charge tS a mechantsm which allows a utility the 
opportunity to earn a fatr rate of return on prudently constructed plant held for future use from the future 
customers to be served by that plant tn the form of a charge paid by those customers 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

January $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 
February $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
March $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 
April $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
May $ 1,263.83 $1,263.83 $1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
June $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
July $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
August $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 
September $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
October $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
November $1 ,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $1 ,263.83 
December $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 $1 ,263.83 $ 1,263.83 

The approved AFPI charges, whtch are based on one equtvalent restdenttal connection (ERC), will be 
collected from 1,471 addttional ERCs as of December 31 , 2015. The 1,471 ERCs shall be charged a 
constant charge of $1 ,263 83 until all ERCs are connected, afterwhtch the charge will cease. 

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING -

WS-17-0089 

Limited Proceeding 

JOHN P. HOY 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 




